



**Government of India
Ministry of Defence
Ordnance Factory Board
10A, S.K. Bose Road
Kolkata - 700001**



CENTRALISED VENDOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that **M/s SWATHIS INDUSTRIES, Plot No. 96 Subhash Nagar, IDA Jeedimetla Hyderabad Telangana** is registered at Ordnance Factory Board for following Items.

Sl. No.	Factory / Unit	Item Nomenclature	Initial Date of Registration
1	Gun and Shell Factory	FABRICATION OF GAS BLOCK TO DRG.NO.AO-18.01.020	21-05-2015
2		FACE PAD PART NO.F1303-OO719O IN FINISHED CONDITION	07-09-2016
3		Fabrication of Shutter ring to Drg.no.A.O.18.01.028	03-12-2016
4		Valve to Drg. no.A.O.18.03.010	03-12-2016
5		BIPOD ASSEMBLY (GUN MOUNT) COMPLETE TO DRG. F1303-028700 IN FINISHED CONDITION DC NO. 19047 W DT. 02.05.07[71]	25-09-2017
6		FACE PAD PART NO.F1303-OO719O IN FINISHED CONDITION[71]	17-02-2020
7		NYLON MOULDED POLE IN F/C TO DRG. NO. QX-1743 DC(I) NO. 36123-A DT.06/06/96[63]	17-02-2020
8		IMPACT PROTECTION RIGHT TO DRG. NO 304052778 DC NO-19311-W DATED 02.03.2013 WITH ACCESSORIES I E INCLUDING CLEANING SACHET, STRAP & DOUBLE SIDED ADHESIVE DRG, NO- F- 1303-028990-A[71]	17-02-2020
9		Impact Protector Left to Drg No F1303-026871 for 84mm RL Mk-III[71]	17-02-2020
10		IMPACT PROTECTOR MUZZLE TO DRG.NO.304063075 (MODIFIED),PART NO.404031082 IN F/C[71]	17-02-2020
11		BAG NO:1 TO DRG. NO. F1303-027330H IN FINISHED CONDITION[71]	17-02-2020

12		BAG NO:2 TO DRG. NO. F1303-027420G IN FINISHED CONDITION[71]	17-02-2020
13		SHOULDER PAD ASSY. TO DRG. NO. F1303-007200 F IN FINISHED CONDITION D.C. NO. 19047-W DT.02.05.07[71]	17-02-2020
14	Small Arms Factory	MAGAZINE ASSY. TO DRG. NO. 0204-03-03-00-07-000-00DA for JVPC	27-03-2017
15		PLUG FOR FIRING DEVICE 1B FOR MINE Description : PLUG FOR FIRING DEVICE 1B FOR MINE [ENR Registration]	30-04-2019
16		SCREW SPECIAL AS PER DRG NO CQA I 393 7 CAT PT NO 5305 016656 FOR FIRING DEVICE IB Description : SCREW SPECIAL AS PER DRG NO CQA I 393 7 CAT PT NO 5305 016656 FOR FIRING DEVICE IB [ENR Registration]	30-04-2019
17	Opto Electronic Factory	GLAND[74]	08-01-2018
18		GASKET[74]	08-01-2018
19		GASKET[74]	08-01-2018
20		SPACER[74]	08-01-2018
21		SPACER[74]	08-01-2018
22		GASKET[74]	08-01-2018
23		GASKET[74]	08-01-2018
24		GASKET[74]	08-01-2018
25		GASKET[74]	08-01-2018
26		WASHER[74]	08-01-2018
27		GASKET[74]	08-01-2018
28		GASKET[74]	08-01-2018
29		GASKET[74]	08-01-2018
30		GASKET[74]	08-01-2018
31		GASKET VISOR IG46[74]	08-01-2018
32		SHOCK ABSORBER TO DRG NO. B11-5.121 (LF:7440101208)[74]	09-01-2018
33	GLAND FOR GYRO STABILIZER TO DRG NO. AL8.233.379 (LF:7440202660)[74]	09-01-2018	

34		GASKET FOR BLOCK BPV-29 TO DRG NO. BPV29.104 (LF:7440901247)[74]	09-01-2018
35		GASKET BPV29.112 (LF:7440901249)[74]	09-01-2018
36		KNOB (PUSH BUTTON) AS PER DRG NO. BPV29.280 (LF:7441120233)[74]	09-01-2018
37		RING FOR BLOCK BPV-29 TO DRG NO. PYU150.005 (LF:7445601236)[74]	09-01-2018
38		COVER AF8057112 (LF:7524010112)[75]	09-01-2018
39		PLASTIC MOULD HEAD REST AS PER DRG NO. BSH6.548.037 (LF:7582500001)[75]	09-01-2018
40		EYE GUARD TO DRG. NO. AL8647015 (LF:9927063762)[99]	09-01-2018
41	Vehicle Factory Jabalpur	GASKET[90]	08-03-2019
42		SAFETY BELT (FOR MPV)[90]	08-03-2019
43		GASKET TUBELIGHT MOUNTING[90]	08-03-2019
44		BOSS M6X12X30 OST 3[90]	08-03-2019
45		BOSS M6X12X36 OST 3 1496 72[90]	08-03-2019
46		BOSS M8X16X8 OST 3 1496 72[90]	08-03-2019
47		BOSS M12x22x25 OST 3 1496 72[90]	08-03-2019
48		THREADED BOSS M12 X 1 point 75 X OD 20 X 20L Description : THREADED BOSS M12 X 1 point 75 X OD 20 X 20L [ENR Registration]	09-03-2019
49		PULLEY SWC VTS[90]	08-03-2019
50		BOSS M12 X 25L[90]	08-03-2019
51		PIN[90]	08-03-2019
52		Eye 765 58 193 A[90]	08-03-2019
53		BELT ASSEMBLY[90]	08-03-2019
54		BUSH[90]	08-03-2019
55		HANDLE ASSY 675 50 CB301[90]	08-03-2019
56		BUSH 765 58 312 A[90]	08-03-2019
57		HANDLE LEVER 765 58 221 C[90]	08-03-2019
58		BUSH DRG NO 610 11 1031 1 A[90]	08-03-2019

59	CIRCLIP A14X1 IS 3075[90]	08-03-2019
60	BOSS M12 X24 OD X 25 L[90]	08-03-2019
61	BOSS M12 X 20 OD X 30L[90]	08-03-2019
62	BOSS M12 X 20 OD X 65L[90]	08-03-2019
63	Nylon Strap 100 mm[90]	08-03-2019
64	Nylon Strap 150mm[90]	08-03-2019
65	Nylon Strap 220 mm[90]	08-03-2019
66	Pad[90]	08-03-2019
67	Rubber Bush[90]	08-03-2019
68	Rubber Packing for Bracket[90]	08-03-2019
69	Rubber Packing for Strap[90]	08-03-2019
70	Rubber Pad[90]	08-03-2019
71	Rubber Washer[90]	08-03-2019
72	BOSS M20 BY 25 OD 30L Description : BOSS M20 BY 25 OD 30L [ENR Registration]	09-03-2019
73	BOSS M6 OD 20 16 L Description : BOSS M6 OD 20 16 L [ENR Registration]	09-03-2019
74	BOSS M8 20 OD 20 L Description : BOSS M8 20 OD 20 L [ENR Registration]	09-03-2019
75	BRACKET GOST STD.(CASTING) FOR TURRET ASSY FOR MPV. Description : BRACKET GOST STD.(CASTING) FOR TURRET ASSY FOR MPV. [ENR Registration]	09-03-2019
76	Bush Gost Std Bar Description : Bush Gost Std Bar [ENR Registration]	09-03-2019
77	CASTING FOR BODY FOR TURRET ASSY. STEEL 40X GOST 977-75 Description : CASTING FOR BODY FOR TURRET ASSY. STEEL 40X GOST 977-75 [ENR Registration]	09-03-2019
78	Casting for Bracket for Turret Assy. Description : Casting for Bracket for Turret Assy. [ENR Registration]	09-03-2019
79	CASTING FOR COMMANDER RING Description : CASTING FOR COMMANDER RING [ENR Registration]	09-03-2019

80	CATCH OBLIQUE HOOK STEEL IS 4365 79 Description : CATCH OBLIQUE HOOK STEEL IS 4365 79 [ENR Registration]	09-03-2019
81	EYE Description : EYE [ENR Registration]	09-03-2019
82	Handle Gost Std Description : Handle Gost Std [ENR Registration]	09-03-2019
83	HINGE GOST STD Description : HINGE GOST STD [ENR Registration]	09-03-2019
84	Hinge Driver Hatch Assembly forging Description : Hinge Driver Hatch Assembly forging [ENR Registration]	09-03-2019
85	HOOK PART NO 675 57271 A Description : HOOK PART NO 675 57271 A [ENR Registration]	09-03-2019
86	LEVER CONTROL HAND/TORSION BAR Description : LEVER CONTROL HAND/TORSION BAR [ENR Registration]	09-03-2019
87	FORGING FOR PIVOT FOR TURRET ASSY. Description : FORGING FOR PIVOT FOR TURRET ASSY. [ENR Registration]	09-03-2019
88	THREADED BOSS M10X18MMX 25MM Description : THREADED BOSS M10X18MMX18MM [ENR Registration]	09-03-2019
89	THREADED BOSS M10 X 20MM OD X 30MM Description : THREADED BOSS M10 X 20MM OD X 30MM [ENR Registration]	09-03-2019
90	THREADED BOSS M12X 1 point 75 X OD 20X60 MM Description : THREADED BOSS M12X 1 point 75 X OD 20X60 MM [ENR Registration]	09-03-2019
91	THREADED BOSS M12 X 20MM OD X30MM Description : THREADED BOSS M12 X 20MM OD X30MM [ENR Registration]	09-03-2019
92	THREADED BOSS M6 X 12MM OD X12MM Description : THREADED BOSS M6 X 12MM OD X12MM [ENR Registration]	09-03-2019
93	THREADED BOSS M6 12MM 16MM Description : THREADED BOSS M6 12MM 16MM [ENR Registration]	09-03-2019
94	THREADED BOSS M8 X 16MM OD X12MM Description : THREADED BOSS M8 X 16MM OD X12MM [ENR Registration]	09-03-2019

95	THREADED BOSS M8 X 16MM OD X25MM Description : THREADED BOSS M8 X 16MM OD X25MM [ENR Registration]	09-03-2019
96	THREADED BOSS M8 X 16MM OD X40MM Description : THREADED BOSS M8 X 16MM OD X40MM [ENR Registration]	09-03-2019

Registration No. : HYDR06851F
Initial Date of Registration : 21-05-2015
Downloaded at : 05/01/2025 10:54 am

Conditions of Registration:

1. This Registration has been carried out based on self-declared documents furnished by Vendor.
2. Changes, if any, in Address or constitution of the Firm, major Machinery/Equipment or Technology should be intimated to the Registration Authority immediately.
3. The Registration Authority reserves the right to cancel this Registration Certificate at any time.
4. Registration will be valid for 05 years with automatic renewal unless cancelled on account of administrative reasons.

This is a system generated certificate. Hence no separate signature is required.

NOTE: It is only a registration of vendor. It does not grant any special supply status to the Vendor. It is for the purpose of participation in Tender process only.